
 2019 BSSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS - Dartford Sporting Club Aug 30- Sep 1, 2019
Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle
12 Gauge 100 DERRIMAN, HOWARD 248196 A OPEN CHAMPION

99 WILKIESON, STUART 147301 AA OPEN RUNNER UP 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
99 FALLON, PAUL 165866 AA AA FIRST
99 DORE, MICHAEL 147300 AA AA SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
99 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 A A FIRST
99 MORAN, PAUL 260781 B B FIRST
98 SMITH, GED 242533 AA AA THIRD 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
98 BLOOMFIELD, PETER 116376 AA
98 GARDNER, CLIFFORD 167383 A A SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 1-3
98 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 A A THIRD
98 BALES, NATALIE 267313 B B SECOND LADY CHAMPION
98 ROGERS, RAY 240615 B B THIRD
97 BRISTER, MARTIN 169916 AA
97 DORE, MICHAEL 147300 AA
97 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 B
96 COUPE, NICK 125815 AA
96 HESSIN, SHIELS 247216 AA 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
96 BALES, HENRY 267314 A
96 STANTON-HOPE, PETER 232427 A
96 GREEN, ALISTAIR 169928 B
96 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
96 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 B
95 BANNING, ALEX 301833 A JUNIOR CHAMPION
95 DAVIES, MARK 267312 B
95 MOULDING, GLENN 244748 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
95 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 B 2-MAN TEAM 1-3
94 CAIN, JON 152278 AA
93 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B
93 MOATE, RICHARD 170098 B
93 WRIGHT, TJ 168484 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
93 WILSON, DEREK 138896 C C FIRST
93 WRIGHT, NICK 275540 D D FIRST
93 MARTIN, JACKIE 282918 D D SECOND
93 MOATE, HEATHER 229131 D D THIRD
93 FORMAN, NIK 260482 D
92 BANNING, ALEX 301833 A
92 KINGSNORTH, WALTER 169376 C C SECOND
89 THOMAS, STUART 163215 C C THIRD
88 GREGORY, BRIAN 170122 C
88 KINGSNORTH, MARILYN 169377 C
88 LAVELLE, MIKE 251152 D
86 RIBBENS, ALAN 168730 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
85 LACKMAKER, DAVID 131174 A
85 LACKMAKER, JACQUELINE 171566 D
83 GREEN, ELIZABETH 169926 C

20 Gauge 99 BALES, HENRY 267314 B OPEN CHAMPION
99 DORE, MICHAEL 147300 A OPEN RUNNER UP 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
99 MOATE, RICHARD 170098 C
98 BRISTER, MARTIN 169916 AA AA FIRST
97 DERRIMAN, HOWARD 248196 A A FIRST
97 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 C C SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
96 MORAN, PAUL 260781 AA AA SECOND
96 STANTON-HOPE, PETER 232427 AA AA THIRD 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
96 COUPE, NICK 125815 AA
96 WRIGHT, TJ 168484 A A SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
96 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 A A THIRD
96 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 B B FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
95 CAIN, JON 152278 AA 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
95 HESSIN, SHIELS 247216 AA
95 GARDNER, CLIFFORD 167383 A 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
95 GREEN, ALISTAIR 169928 C C THIRD
95 GREEN, ELIZABETH 169926 C LADY CHAMPION
94 WILKIESON, STUART 147301 B B SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
94 FORMAN, NIK 260482 C
93 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 AA
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20 Gauge 93 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A

92 RIBBENS, ALAN 168730 A
92 SMITH, GED 242533 A
92 THOMAS, STUART 163215 A
92 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 B B THIRD
92 MARTIN, JACKIE 282918 D D FIRST
91 MOULDING, GLENN 244748 A
91 FALLON, PAUL 165866 B
89 DAVIES, MARK 267312 A
89 GREGORY, BRIAN 170122 C
89 WILSON, DEREK 138896 C
84 WRIGHT, NICK 275540 C
82 MOATE, HEATHER 229131 C
53 STAMP, IAIN 143162 C

28 Gauge 98 STANTON-HOPE, PETER 232427 AA OPEN CHAMPION 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
97 BRISTER, MARTIN 169916 AA OPEN RUNNER UP
97 MOATE, RICHARD 170098 B B FIRST
96 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 AA AA FIRST
96 CAIN, JON 152278 AA AA SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
96 CAIN, JON 152278 AA
95 DERRIMAN, HOWARD 248196 AA AA THIRD
95 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 A A SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
95 HESSIN, SHIELS 247216 A 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
95 SMITH, GED 242533 B B SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
95 WRIGHT, TJ 168484 C C FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
94 COUPE, NICK 125815 AA
94 THOMAS, STUART 163215 B B THIRD
93 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B
92 BALES, HENRY 267314 B
92 DAVIES, MARK 267312 B
92 MOULDING, GLENN 244748 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-3
92 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
92 WILKIESON, STUART 147301 C C SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 1-3
91 DORE, MICHAEL 147300 AA 2-MAN TEAM 1-3
90 RIBBENS, ALAN 168730 C C THIRD 2-MAN TEAM 2-3
90 GARDNER, CLIFFORD 167383 C 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
89 FORMAN, NIK 260482 C
88 GREGORY, BRIAN 170122 C
87 FALLON, PAUL 165866 A A THIRD
87 GREEN, ALISTAIR 169928 B
87 MORAN, PAUL 260781 B
86 WILSON, DEREK 138896 C
85 WRIGHT, NICK 275540 C
84 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 C
84 GREEN, ELIZABETH 169926 D D FIRST LADY CHAMPION
83 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 B
74 MARTIN, JACKIE 282918 D D SECOND

410 95 COUPE, NICK 125815 AA OPEN CHAMPION
94 STANTON-HOPE, PETER 232427 AA OPEN RUNNER UP 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
93 MOATE, RICHARD 170098 B B FIRST
93 MORAN, PAUL 260781 B B SECOND
92 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 B B THIRD 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
91 WILKIESON, STUART 147301 B 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
90 BRISTER, MARTIN 169916 AA AA FIRST
90 DORE, MICHAEL 147300 A A FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
90 CAIN, JON 152278 A A SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
89 HESSIN, SHIELS 247216 A A THIRD 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
89 DERRIMAN, HOWARD 248196 A
88 FALLON, PAUL 165866 B
87 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 AA AA SECOND
87 BALES, HENRY 267314 B
87 GARDNER, CLIFFORD 167383 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
87 SMITH, GED 242533 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-2
87 WRIGHT, TJ 168484 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-3
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410 86 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-3

84 GREGORY, BRIAN 170122 C C FIRST
83 MOULDING, GLENN 244748 B
82 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B
82 GREEN, ALISTAIR 169928 B
80 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 C C SECOND
80 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 D D FIRST
79 THOMAS, STUART 163215 B
79 WILSON, DEREK 138896 C C THIRD
78 FORMAN, NIK 260482 D D SECOND
77 WRIGHT, NICK 275540 C
76 DAVIES, MARK 267312 B
76 GREEN, ELIZABETH 169926 D D THIRD LADY CHAMPION
73 RIBBENS, ALAN 168730 B
70 MARTIN, JACKIE 282918 D

Doubles 97 COUPE, NICK 125815 AA OPEN CHAMPION
94 DERRIMAN, HOWARD 248196 A OPEN RUNNER UP
93 DORE, MICHAEL 147300 A A FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 1-3
93 BALES, HENRY 267314 B B FIRST
93 MOATE, RICHARD 170098 C C FIRST
92 STANTON-HOPE, PETER 232427 A A SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
92 GARDNER, CLIFFORD 167383 A A THIRD 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
91 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 A
91 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 A 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
91 MARTIN, JACKIE 282918 D D FIRST LADY CHAMPION
90 CAIN, JON 152278 A 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
90 SMITH, GED 242533 A
90 MORAN, PAUL 260781 B B SECOND
87 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 C C SECOND
86 WILKIESON, STUART 147301 A 2-MAN TEAM 1-3
86 WRIGHT, NICK 275540 C C THIRD
86 WILSON, DEREK 138896 C
85 DAVIES, MARK 267312 A
85 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 B B THIRD
85 FALLON, PAUL 165866 B
85 FORMAN, NIK 260482 D D SECOND
84 BALES, NATALIE 267313 B
84 THOMAS, STUART 163215 B
83 HESSIN, SHIELS 247216 A
81 GREGORY, BRIAN 170122 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
81 COUPE, ALISON 122108 C 2-MAN TEAM 2-1

HOA 384 STANTON-HOPE, PETER 232427 AA OPEN CHAMPION 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
382 MOATE, RICHARD 170098 C OPEN RUNNER UP
382 BRISTER, MARTIN 169916 AA AA FIRST
381 COUPE, NICK 125815 AA AA SECOND
381 DERRIMAN, HOWARD 248196 A A FIRST
379 DORE, MICHAEL 147300 AA AA THIRD 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
378 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 B B FIRST 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
376 WILKIESON, STUART 147301 B B SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 1-2
375 HESSIN, SHIELS 247216 A A SECOND 2-MAN TEAM 1-3
375 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 A A THIRD
375 CAIN, JON 152278 A 2-MAN TEAM 1-1
375 MORAN, PAUL 260781 B B THIRD
374 BALES, HENRY 267314 B
372 SMITH, GED 242533 B 2-MAN TEAM 1-3
371 PAWLUSEK, GREGORY 255920 B
371 WRIGHT, TJ 168484 B
370 GARDNER, CLIFFORD 167383 B 2-MAN TEAM 2-1
365 FALLON, PAUL 165866 B
361 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B
361 MOULDING, GLENN 244748 B
360 GREEN, ALISTAIR 169928 C C FIRST
357 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 B
354 THOMAS, STUART 163215 B
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HOA 354 FORMAN, NIK 260482 D D FIRST

352 DAVIES, MARK 267312 B
347 WILSON, DEREK 138896 C
338 GREEN, ELIZABETH 169926 D D SECOND LADY CHAMPION
329 MARTIN, JACKIE 282918 D D THIRD

HAA 478 COUPE, NICK 125815 AA OPEN CHAMPION
476 STANTON-HOPE, PETER 232427 A OPEN RUNNER UP
475 DERRIMAN, HOWARD 248196 A A FIRST
475 MOATE, RICHARD 170098 C C FIRST
472 DORE, MICHAEL 147300 AA AA FIRST
469 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 B B FIRST
467 BALES, HENRY 267314 B B SECOND
466 LUCAS, CHARLES 104794 A A SECOND
465 CAIN, JON 152278 A A THIRD
465 MORAN, PAUL 260781 B B THIRD
462 SMITH, GED 242533 A
462 GARDNER, CLIFFORD 167383 B
462 WILKIESON, STUART 147301 B
458 HESSIN, SHIELS 247216 A
450 FALLON, PAUL 165866 B
442 SIMMONS, RAYMOND 163184 B
439 WOODS, DANIEL 269444 C C SECOND
439 FORMAN, NIK 260482 D D FIRST
438 THOMAS, STUART 163215 B
437 DAVIES, MARK 267312 B
433 WILSON, DEREK 138896 C C THIRD
430 GREGORY, BRIAN 170122 C
425 WRIGHT, NICK 275540 C
420 MARTIN, JACKIE 282918 E E FIRST
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